AUSTRALIAN

LABOR
PARTY i Western Australian Branch
'I/ £ it e
2. e o
The Returns Offic

West Australian Electoral Commission
2" Flr, 111 St Georges Tce
PERTH WA 6000

Dear Sir
Re: Amendment to Disclosure Return 1999 — 2000

[ am writing to request an amendment to our disclosure return for the year 1999 —
2000.

Mr Alan Green and Mr Monash Sahadeo from THE Australian Electoral
Commission’s Funding and Disclosure section have just completed a routine
compliance audit of this return. They have drawn my attention to an error in the
return.

In preparing the return, | neglected to declare one donation. This was for $5,000.00
from Challenge Bank, a Division of Westpac Banking Corporation, of 109 St Georges
Tce, Perth.

I would appreciate if you could note this amendment.

Yours sincerely

Bill Johnston
State Secretary
Party Agent

31 May 2001

Second Floor, 82 Beaufort St, Perth. Western Australia 6000. Postal Address: PO Box 8117 Perth Business Centre 6849,
Telephone: (08) 9328 7222 Facsimile: (08) 9227 9585
E-mail: info@wa.alp.org.au URL: http://www.wa.alp.org.au/



Political Party

l
(9 1999/2000
e Annual Return

|

Please refer to the Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties when completing this form.
A copy of this Handbook can be viewed at the Australian Electoral Commission’s website at www.aec.gov.au

Party Details

Name

{ /4usr/AMfm Lo pﬁﬂ.‘ﬂ/ / WA Lz AN 4 )

Postal Address

Po Box &7

Pt Businvees Cerid e WH Posicode €g€¢g
Telephone number (BH) Facsimile number
(©%) 9328 7222 (©%) 9227 95 BS

Agent Details

Name

(S tent/ Josgﬂfr’ Jexngon

Postal Address

‘as  ABove

Postcode

Telephone number (BH) Facsimile number

(pg) 9328 2222 ( og) 9227 958S

| certify that the information contained in this return and its attachments is true and complete.

Agent's Signature

Date

") N S N PYRTRE T

=

The due date for lodging this return is 20 October, 16 weeks after the end of
the financial year.

Enquiries and returns shouid be addressed to:

THE RETURNS OFFICER
FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE SECTION

AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION Date Received:
PO BOX E201

KINGSTON ACT 2604
Telephone: (02) 6271 4552 (02) 6271 4411

Office Use Only

Registration No:

ey AEC



RECEIPTS

1. Total Receipts this Financial Year #1,595, 435 .13

This total includes all receipts of the party.

Note:

. receipts of all party units must be included in the party total;

. no category of receipt is 1o be excluded (eg membership fees and loans received are inciuded);
. all figures must be gross;

. receipts of less than $1,500 must also be included in this total; and

. it includes monetary receipts and gifts-in-kind (as defined in the Handbook).

2.  Persons and Organisations from whom $1,500 or more was received

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount received for those persons and organisations from whom
$1,500 or more was received. Individual receipts of less than $1,500 do not need to be aggregated as part of the
amount 1o be disclosed for a person or organisation. Where a loan has been received from a source other than a
recognised financial institution, details of the terms and conditions of that loan must also be disclosed.

Name Address Amount Received

Sge Lt8T




RECEIPTS

Name

Address

Amount Received

I pasce s sufficient please attach addiional sheets




Persons and organisations from whom $1,500 or more was received

Name of Donor

AHLMWU
AMWU

Australian Labor Party (National Secretariat)

AWU (WA)

CFMEU

Clough Limited

Coles Myer Limited
Commonwealth Bank of Australia
Dr Geoff Gallop MLA

Dr Judy Edwards MLA
Fasttech Holdings Pty Ltd
Foxtel

Hon Bob Thomas MLC
Hon Ed Dermer MLC

Hon John Cowdell MLC
Hon Julian Grill MLA

Hon Ken Travers MLC
Hon Kim Beazley MP

Hon Kim Chance MLC

Hon Ljiljanna Raviich MLC
Hon Nick Griffiths MLC
Hon S Johir Halden MLC
Hon Tom Helm MLC

Hon Tom Stephens MLC
Integrated Workforce Ltd
John Curtin House P/L
Lilley Federal Division Executive of ALP
Lion Nathan Australia Pty Ltd
Macquarie Bank Limited
Mr Alan Carpenter MLA

Mr Bill Thomas MLA

Mr Clive Brown MLA

Mr Eric Ripper MLA

Mr Fred Riebeling MLA

Mr Graham Edwards MP
Mr J B Lepley

Mr Jim McGinty MLA

Mr John Caratti

Mr John Hughes

Mr John Kobelke MLA

Mr Mark McGowan MLA
Mr Matt Benson

Mr Norm Mariborough MLA
Mr Stephen Smith MP

Mr Ted Cunnigham MLA
Mr Tony Dean

Ms Alannah MacTiernan MLA
Ms Dianna Warnock MLA
Ms Jane Gerick MP

Address of Donor

61 Thomas St, Subiaco, WA

1111 Hay St, West Perth, WA

PO Box E1, Kingston, ACT, 2604

PO Box 2122, Perth Business Centre, WA

27 Moore St, East Perth, WA

251 St Georges Tce, Perth, WA, 6000

PO Box 2000, Glen Iris, Vic, 3146

150 St Georges Tce, Perth, WA

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
77 Flora Tce WATERMAN

Wharf 8, Pyrmont, NSW

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- 1/18 Council Rd, Rockingham, WA

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
82 Beaufort St, Perth, WA, 6000

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
PO Box 1591, West Perth, WA, 6872

PO Box E1, Kingston, ACT, 2604

C/- Mr Wayne Swan MP, PO Box 182, Nundah, Qld
Locked Bag 14, Royal Exchange, Sydney, NSW, 1225

GPO Box 4294, Sydney, NSW, 1164

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- PO Box 219, Kingsway, WA

31/75 Hay St, Subiaco, WA

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
11 Sulman Ave, Salter Point, WA

45 Peelwood Pde, Halls Head, WA

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
RMB 9683 Albany Hwy, Albany, WA

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- PO Box 356, Bassendean, WA

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
4 Karri St, Bunbury, WA

C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
C/- 1/2328 Albany Hwy, Gosnells, WA

wmmmmwmmmmmmmeﬂeaeaeeeammmmeaeaeameaeaeammmwmammmmmmwmmeﬂmeﬂmm

Q
=]
3
=

Amount Received

53,766.02 -
41,539.60 7
10,000.00 7
27,149.30 7
21,426.86 -

5,000.00 “

3,500.00 ~

100,000.00 ~

5,000.00 /
4,800.00 7
5.500.00- ,
2,000.00
5,000.007
5,000.00 -
4,800.00 +
5,000.00 7,
5,000.00 7
5,000.00-
5,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00 /
5,000.00 ¢
5,000.00
1,500.00 <
5,000.00

116,300.38 -

6,500.00"
5,000.00~
7,000.00 -
2.500.00 7
5,000.00.
5,000.00 ~
5,000.00 .
5,000.00 ~
2,500.00 -
4,000.00.
5.000.00 “
2,500.00 .
3,500.00 .
5,000.00
5,000.00~
5,000.00 -
5,000.00 /
7.500.00/
2.000.00
5,000.00 ~
5,000.00 7
5.000.00 /
1,639.12



Persons and organisations from whom $1,500 or more was received (cont)

Name of Donor Address of Donor
Ms Jann McFariane MP C/- PO Box 242, Scarborough, WA
Ms Margaret Lane 151 Stirling St, Bunbury, WA
Ms Megan Anwyl MLA C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
Ms Michelle Roberts MLA C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA
Ms Viveanne Burham 12 Brassey St, Swanbourne, WA
MUA (WA Branch) 2 Kwong Alley, North Fremantle, WA
Multiplex Constructions Pty Ltd 1 Kent St, Sydney, NSW
NUW (WA) 25 Barrack St, Perth, WA
Perth Trades Hall Inc 82 Beaufort St, Perth, WA
Philips Consumer Communications PO Box 1138, North Sydeney, NSW
PMP Cormmunications Ltd 35/31 Mitchell St, McMahons Point, NSW
Sen Chris Evans C/- 235 High St, Fremantle, WA
Sen Jim McKiernan C/- 1/Woodvale Shpng Cntr, Trappers Dve, Woodvale
Sen Mark Bishop C/- 31/443 Albany Hwy, Victoria Park, WA
Sen Peter Cook C/- GPO Box 58, Perth, WA
Salomaon Smith Barney Australia Pty Ltd 225 George St, Sydney
SDAEA National Office Queen St, Melbourne, Vic
SGIO Insurance Limited GPO Box M29, Perth, WA, 6843
(A member of NRMA Insurance Group)
The Pharmacy Guild of Australia 1322 Hay St, West Perth, WA
TWU (WA Branch) 82 Beaufort St, Perth, WA
United Firefighters Union (National Office) 148 South Rd, Torrensville, SA
Wesfarmers Ltd GPO Box M978, Perth, WA, 6001
Westpac Banking Corporation GPO Box 9976, Perth, WA, 6001

Details of loans received from a source other than a recognised financial institution.

Amount Received

$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3

@ Hh e

5,000.00 ~
3,000.00 7
2,500.00~

4,000.00 7
2,000.00 “
2,063.36 ~
2,000.00
7,904.26 -
1,800.00~

1,800.00 <
2,000.00 -
3,000.00 ~
3,607.06 7
5,000.00 -
3,414.26 -
2,000.00.

100,000.00.

10,000.00-
1,500.00 -
38,118.507
6,819.37-
10,000.00°
10,000.00-

ALP (WA Branch) has received a loan of $116,300.38 during the current reporting period from John Curtin House Pty Ltd.

This loan has been made on the following terms and conditions:

The loan is repayable over a period of four years.

The loan 1s unsecured, and effectively "subordinated" to the ALP (WA Branch)'s commercial debts.
The loan is interest-free.

The loan was made for a specific purpose.

_uwhwr\_\—s

The loan is subject to certain financial performance criteria established by the National Executive of the Australian

Labor Party. These criteria include the granting of certain management rights to a sub-committee of the National

Executive.



PAYMENTS

3. Total Payments this Financial Year Bl, 42,034 28
This total inciudes all payments by the party.
Note:
. payments by all party units must be included in the party total.
no category of payment is to be excluded (eg wages and salaries are included); and
all figures must be: gross.
4. Total Debts as at 30 June fﬁlﬁ $63- 18

This total includes all debts, overdrafts and unpaid accounts of the party.
Note:

debts of all party units must be included in the party total;

no cateqory of debt is to be excluded; and

all figures must be gross.

5. Persons and Organisations to whom $1,500 or more is owed

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount outstanding for those persons and organisations to
whom $1,500 or more is owed.

Name Address Amount Owed
C8rc 150 Sr Govdees Tee  Peerw WA £, 05H:1¢
Posr “ama 3/ Howé ST, Ds80ane Rt WA d25, 003 oo
Acp NarowsSéctsr. | Po Box £ 1, Huneszpy Ay #53 47738

| Jouw Gt Hywsz £J1 | Po Box iz, Minston, Aer d//6 30028

7

Commanicion B e dust| 150 Sv Geopncies ez, Prma, wd |34 000 90

If space is insufficient piease attach additional sheets FAD-AR1 (06/2000)



	ARPP99-00ALPv2
	ARPP99-00ALPv1

