



AUSTRALIAN
LABOR
PARTY

Western Australian Branch



Noted GR

The Returns Officer
West Australian Electoral Commission
2nd Flr, 111 St Georges Tce
PERTH WA 6000

Dear Sir

Re: Amendment to Disclosure Return 1999 – 2000

I am writing to request an amendment to our disclosure return for the year 1999 – 2000.

Mr Alan Green and Mr Monash Sahadeo from THE Australian Electoral Commission's Funding and Disclosure section have just completed a routine compliance audit of this return. They have drawn my attention to an error in the return.

In preparing the return, I neglected to declare one donation. This was for \$5,000.00 from Challenge Bank, a Division of Westpac Banking Corporation, of 109 St Georges Tce, Perth.

I would appreciate if you could note this amendment.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read 'Bill Johnston'.

Bill Johnston
State Secretary
Party Agent

31 May 2001



Political Party Annual Return

1999/2000

Please refer to the *Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties* when completing this form.
A copy of this Handbook can be viewed at the Australian Electoral Commission's website at www.aec.gov.au

Party Details

Name

AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY (WA BRANCH)

Postal Address

PO Box 817
PERTH BUSINESS CENTRE WA Postcode 6849

Telephone number (BH)

(08) 9328 7222

Facsimile number

(08) 9227 9585

Agent Details

Name

WILLIAM JOSEPH JOHNSTON

Postal Address

'AS ABOVE'
Postcode

Telephone number (BH)

(08) 9328 7222

Facsimile number

(08) 9227 9585

I certify that the information contained in this return and its attachments is true and complete.

Agent's Signature

William Johnston

Date

20/10/00

The due date for lodging this return is 20 October, 16 weeks after the end of the financial year.

Enquiries and returns should be addressed to:

THE RETURNS OFFICER
FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE SECTION
AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION
PO BOX E201
KINGSTON ACT 2604

Telephone: (02) 6271 4552 (02) 6271 4411

Office Use Only
Date Received:
Registration No:

Persons and organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received

Name of Donor	Address of Donor	Amount Received
AHLMWU	61 Thomas St, Subiaco, WA	\$ 53,766.02 ✓
AMWU	1111 Hay St, West Perth, WA	\$ 41,539.60 ✓
Australian Labor Party (National Secretariat)	PO Box E1, Kingston, ACT, 2604	\$ 10,000.00 ✓
AWU (WA)	PO Box 2122, Perth Business Centre, WA	\$ 27,149.30 ✓
CFMEU	27 Moore St, East Perth, WA	\$ 21,426.86 ✓
Clough Limited	251 St Georges Tce, Perth, WA, 6000	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Coles Myer Limited	PO Box 2000, Glen Iris, Vic, 3146	\$ 3,500.00 ✓
Commonwealth Bank of Australia	150 St Georges Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 100,000.00 ✓
Dr Geoff Gallop MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Dr Judy Edwards MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 4,800.00 ✓
Fasttech Holdings Pty Ltd	77 Flora Tce WATERMAN	\$ 5,500.00 ✓
Foxtel	Wharf 8, Pyrmont, NSW	\$ 2,000.00 ✓
Hon Bob Thomas MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon Ed Dermer MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon John Cowdell MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 4,800.00 ✓
Hon Julian Grill MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon Ken Travers MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon Kim Beazley MP	C/- 1/18 Council Rd, Rockingham, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon Kim Chance MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon Ljiljanna Ravlich MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 4,000.00 ✓
Hon Nick Griffiths MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon S John Halden MLC	82 Beaufort St, Perth, WA, 6000	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon Tom Helm MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Hon Tom Stephens MLC	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 1,500.00 ✓
Integrated Workforce Ltd	PO Box 1591, West Perth, WA, 6872	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
John Curtin House P/L	PO Box E1, Kingston, ACT, 2604	\$ 116,300.38 ✓
Lilley Federal Division Executive of ALP	C/- Mr Wayne Swan MP, PO Box 182, Nundah, Qld	\$ 6,500.00 ✓
Lion Nathan Australia Pty Ltd	Locked Bag 14, Royal Exchange, Sydney, NSW, 1225	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Macquarie Bank Limited	GPO Box 4294, Sydney, NSW, 1164	\$ 7,000.00 ✓
Mr Alan Carpenter MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 2,500.00 ✓
Mr Bill Thomas MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Clive Brown MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Eric Ripper MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Fred Riebeling MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Graham Edwards MP	C/- PO Box 219, Kingsway, WA	\$ 2,500.00 ✓
Mr J B Lepley	31/75 Hay St, Subiaco, WA	\$ 4,000.00 ✓
Mr Jim McGinty MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr John Caratti	11 Sulman Ave, Salter Point, WA	\$ 2,500.00 ✓
Mr John Hughes	45 Peelwood Pde, Halls Head, WA	\$ 3,500.00 ✓
Mr John Kobelke MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Mark McGowan MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Matt Benson	RMB 9683 Albany Hwy, Albany, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Norm Marlborough MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Mr Stephen Smith MP	C/- PO Box 356, Bassendean, WA	\$ 7,500.00 ✓
Mr Ted Cunningham MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 2,000.00 ✓
Mr Tony Dean	4 Karri St, Bunbury, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Ms Alannah MacTiernan MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Ms Dianna Warnock MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Ms Jane Gerick MP	C/- 1/2328 Albany Hwy, Gosnells, WA	\$ 1,639.12 ✓

cont/...

Persons and organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received (cont)

Name of Donor	Address of Donor	Amount Received
Ms Jann McFarlane MP	C/- PO Box 242, Scarborough, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Ms Margaret Lane	151 Stirling St, Bunbury, WA	\$ 3,000.00 ✓
Ms Megan Anwyl MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 2,500.00 ✓
Ms Michelle Roberts MLA	C/- Parliament House, Harvest Tce, Perth, WA	\$ 4,000.00 ✓
Ms Viveanne Burham	12 Brassey St, Swanbourne, WA	\$ 2,000.00 ✓
MUA (WA Branch)	2 Kwong Alley, North Fremantle, WA	\$ 2,063.36 ✓
Multiplex Constructions Pty Ltd	1 Kent St, Sydney, NSW	\$ 2,000.00 ✓
NUW (WA)	25 Barrack St, Perth, WA	\$ 7,904.26 ✓
Perth Trades Hall Inc	82 Beaufort St, Perth, WA	\$ 1,800.00 ✓
Philips Consumer Communications	PO Box 1138, North Sydney, NSW	\$ 1,800.00 ✓
PMP Communications Ltd	35/31 Mitchell St, McMahons Point, NSW	\$ 2,000.00 ✓
Sen Chris Evans	C/- 235 High St, Fremantle, WA	\$ 3,000.00 ✓
Sen Jim McKiernan	C/- 1/Woodvale Shpng Cntr, Trappers Dve, Woodvale	\$ 3,607.06 ✓
Sen Mark Bishop	C/- 31/443 Albany Hwy, Victoria Park, WA	\$ 5,000.00 ✓
Sen Peter Cook	C/- GPO Box 58, Perth, WA	\$ 3,414.26 ✓
Salomon Smith Barney Australia Pty Ltd	225 George St, Sydney	\$ 2,000.00 ✓
SDAEA National Office	Queen St, Melbourne, Vic	\$ 100,000.00 ✓
SGIO Insurance Limited (A member of NRMA Insurance Group)	GPO Box M29, Perth, WA, 6843	\$ 10,000.00 ✓
The Pharmacy Guild of Australia	1322 Hay St, West Perth, WA	\$ 1,500.00 ✓
TWU (WA Branch)	82 Beaufort St, Perth, WA	\$ 38,118.50 ✓
United Firefighters Union (National Office)	148 South Rd, Torrensville, SA	\$ 6,819.37 ✓
Wesfarmers Ltd	GPO Box M978, Perth, WA, 6001	\$ 10,000.00 ✓
Westpac Banking Corporation	GPO Box 9976, Perth, WA, 6001	\$ 10,000.00 ✓

Details of loans received from a source other than a recognised financial institution.

ALP (WA Branch) has received a loan of \$116,300.38 during the current reporting period from John Curtin House Pty Ltd. This loan has been made on the following terms and conditions:

1. The loan is repayable over a period of four years.
2. The loan is unsecured, and effectively "subordinated" to the ALP (WA Branch)'s commercial debts.
3. The loan is interest-free.
4. The loan was made for a specific purpose.
5. The loan is subject to certain financial performance criteria established by the National Executive of the Australian Labor Party. These criteria include the granting of certain management rights to a sub-committee of the National Executive.

